effective January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014, with the 
option of two one-year renewals, for medical and emergency dental 
services to the Juvenile Transition Center at a rate of Two 
Thousand ($2,000) Dollars per month or an annualized amount of 
Twenty-Four Thousand ($24,000) Dollars, and that the Chairman 
be authorized to sign the agreement.   Motion carried. 

CPS13/12 – 47 It was moved by Derezinski, supported by Nash, to seek 

bids/quotes for a three year contract to create, revise, and update 
Muskegon County’s SARA Title III Hazardous Materials Plans